507440765 08/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7487667

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA APOLLO VREDESTEIN B	_	CHANGE OF NAME		
	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AI OLLO VILLDESTEINI	3.V.		06/17/2021	
	ГА			
Name:	APOLLO TYRES (NL) B.V.			
Street Address:	IR. E.L.C	. SCHIFFSTRAAT 370		
City:	ENSCHE	DE		
State/Country:	NETHER	LANDS		
Postal Code:	7547 RD			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 8864		364215		
Patent Number:	9	26640		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (212)		12)725-2452		
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		27252450		
Email:	de	ocketing@hpiplaw.com		
		ESPOS & PORCO LLP		
		O. BOX 68		
Address Line 4: ESSE		SSEX FELLS, NEW JERSEY 07021		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		APOLLO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GERALD E. HESPOS		
GNATURE:		/Gerald E. Hespos/	/Gerald E. Hespos/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/16/2022		
Total Attachments: 6		·		
	or#nano1	tif		
source=Dutch-trade-registe	er#pager.			
source=Dutch-trade-registe source=Dutch-trade-registe	er#page2			
	er#page2. er#page3.	tif		

I, Hugh John MORGAN M.A.,

translator to RWS Group Ltd, of Europa House, Chiltern Park, Chiltern Hill, Chalfont St Peter, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and Dutch languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying document in the Dutch language.

Signed this 10th day of August 2022

H.J. Horgen

H. J. MORGAN For and on behalf of RWS Group Ltd

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Summary of changes – CoC number 34223268

Apollo Vredestein B.V. changed its name on 17 June 2021.

On 17 June 2021 the trade name changed from Apollo Vredestein B.V. to Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V.

On 17 June 2021 the Articles of Association of the legal person Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V. were amended.

Details of private limited company

RSIN (identification) number	814552900
Name	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V.
Registered office	Enschede
Date of deed of incorporation	16 March 2005
Date of deed of amendment of	
Articles of Association	17 June 2021
	17 June 2021
Structure	Special structure
Issued capital	EUR 42,491.00
Paid-up capital	EUR 42,491.00

Details of establishment

Relates to entry concerning	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V., CoC number 34223268	
Establishment commencement date	16 March 2005	
Establishment number	000019627092	
Address for visitors	Ir. Schiffstraat 370, 7547RD Enschede	
Postal address	P.O. Box 27, 7500AA Enschede	
Trade name	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V.	
Description of activity	To manufacture and trade in natural and synthetic rubber products, plastics and all other raw materials,	

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

	semi-finished products and industrial products.
Activities	2211 – Manufacture of rubber tyres and tread renewal
	45312 – Wholesale trading and commercial agency in tyres
Does the establishment import products?	No
Does the establishment export products?	No
Telephone number	0534888888
Fax number	0534888800
e-mail address	info@vredestein.com
Domain name	www.vredestein.com
Number of full-time persons working	1221
Number of part-time persons working	0

Details of establishment

Relates to entry concerning	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V., CoC number 34223268	
Establishment commencement date	10 September 2015	
Establishment number	000033476926	
Address for visitors	Herikerbergweg 5, 1101CN Amsterdam	
Postal address	Postal address is the same as address for visitors	
Trade name	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V.	
Description of activity	Management activities	
Activity	70221 – organisational consultancies	
Does the establishment import products?	No	
Does the establishment export products?	No	
Telephone number	0534888888	
Fax number	0534888800	
e-mail address	info@apollovredestein.com	
Domain name	www.apollovredestein.nl	
Number of full-time persons working	10	
Number of part-time persons working	5	

[signed]

[seal]



Overzicht van wijzigingen - KvK-nummer 34223268

Apollo Viedestein 8 V. heeft op 17-06-2023 zijn haam gewijzigd.

Co 17-06-2021 is de handelsmaam gewijzigd van Apcalo Vredestein 8 V. in Apollo Tyres (KL) 8 V.

Op 17-05-2021 zijn de statuten van de mohtspersoon Apolio Tyres (NC) 8 V. gewijzigd.

814552999

Gegevens Besloten Vennootschap

RBIN Naam Statutaire zetel Datum akte van oprichting Datum akte staruterwijziging



Structour Geplaatst kapitaal Gestort kapitaal Applio Tyres (NL) 8 V Enschede 16-03-2005 17-06-2021 17-06-2021 Bijzondere structuur EUR 42-491.00 EUR 42-491.00

Gegevens Vestiging	
SetteR inschrijving van	Apcélo Tyres (NC) B.V., KyK-nummer 34223/68
Standatum vestiging	16-03-2005
Vestigingsnummer	800819827092
Bezoekad/es	k. Schiffstraat 370, 7547RD Ernenhede
Postadres	Postinus 27, 7600AA Empirede
Handelanearn	Apollo Tyres (NL) 3.V.
Activite/tomschrijving	Het vervaardigen en verhandelen van natuurlijke en synthetische rubberprodukten, kunststoffen en alle andere grondstoffen, halffatrikaten en industriële produkten
Activiteiten	2211 - Vervaardiging van rubberbuilden en koopvlakvernieuwing
	45312 - Groothandel en bendelsbernicideling in banden
Important de vestiging	Nice
productes?	
Exponteert de vestiging	Nee
producter?	
Telefoxonaurunau	0534888888
Faxiuminier	0834888800
Emadadres	info@wedestein.com
Doineinnaam	www.wedestein.com
Aantal full-time werkzame	1221
Dertonen	
Aantal part-time werkzame	
beuropeu	
Gegevens Vestiging	
Betreft inschinying van	Apollo Tyres (NL) B.V., Kv9-num/ber 34223268

Betrett inschnjving van Stantiatum vestiging Apolio Tyres (NL) 8.V., KvK-nummer 34223268 10-09-2015



Vestigingscommer Sezoekadres Postaques Handelsnaam Activiteitorhschrijving Actorited Importeert de vestiging piociacteri? Exporteent de vestiging prodiamer? Telefoctoreationer Farmeriner Émailacites Comennasm Aantal full time werkzahne. persones Aantal part-time werkzame 08100386

000033476526

Herikerbergiveg 5, 1101CN Amsterdam Het postadres is gelijk aan het bezoekadres Apollo Tyres (NL) B V. Management activiteiten 70221 - Organisatie-adviesbureaus Nee

المتحد والمركز والروا

NEE

 \hat{S}_{2}

0534886888 0534886800 info@aacdovredestein.com www.apollovredestein.nl 10



 A.D. Plaggemans, civil law notary in Enschede (Netherlands), hereby certify, in accordance with anticle 49 sub 3 Wet op het Notarisambt, that this photocopy is a true copy of the document shown to/me.

10 August 2021.



PATENT REEL: 061180 FRAME: 0218

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1981)

- 1. Country: THE NETHERLANDS This public document
- 2 has been signed by mr. A.D. Plaggemars
- 3 acting in the capacity of notary at Enschede
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of aforesaid notary

Certified

10. Sjanaruje

Utten-Veidman

- 5. 7 in Almelo
- in Almelo 6 on 11-08-2021 by the registrar of the district court of Overijssei
- no. 21-1291 8.

Ÿ. Seal/stamp:

